GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:513
ANSWERED ON:25.02.2010

MEASURES AGAINT HUACKING OF AIRCRAFT
Rao Shri Sambasiva Rayapati

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any mechanism in place to avert hijacking of planes;
(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) whether the security measures have been intensified considering the hijacking threat in future; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRIPRAFUL PATEL)
(a): Yes, Madam.
(b): It may not be prudent to place the reply to this part on the floor of the House.

(c)& (d): Yes, Madam.
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